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BATLAGAE TRUST WM

Fax (011) 29-8007

30 Septenber 1993

M PirJo Aalto

Secretary Cenera

Intersolid

Si | tasaarenkatu 4, 6Krs

SF 00530

Hel si nk

Fi nl and

Dear M Aalto

. The Batlagae Trust is in receipt of a copy of your letter dated 24
August 1993 to M Mzwandil e Mbangul a of the ANC/s Social Welfare
and Repatriation Committee. In your letter you confirmthat

| NTERSOLI D wi shes to support the Social Welfare and Repatriation
Conmi ttee enpl oynent and training programe, which the Batl agae
Trust has agreed to administer.

We note your nention that an amount of R34 000 was schedul ed for

di spatch into our account in early Septenber. W have yet to
receive this donation, but as soon as these funds cone through we
wi || acknow edge receipt w thout delay. The anpbunt of R34 000
represents approximately half of the anticipated operating costs of
the training progranme as outlined to you in a proposal sent By M
Mbangual a on 26 May 1993. The Batl agae Trust has al ready all ocated
funds towards the trainees participating in this progranmre, and we
woul d be nost grateful to you if ML addition to the R34 000

nenti oned above, you woul d al so send us the bal ance in the anount
of R33 500, so that we.can fulfil our commitments to the trainees
concer ned.

We al so note your request that a detail ed proposal be submitted to
you by the end of August, and regret that we have been unable to
honour this request. The details you require demand tine-consum ng
consultation with the ANst Repatriation Conmttee. In the
meantinme, | amin a position to supply you with the follow ng
financial details on the disbursenent of funds in the amount of
R67 500:

a. 7 electronics trainees R22 500. 00

b. 15 dressmmking/tailoring trainees R30 000.00

c. 5 conmercel/ engi neering trai nees RL5 000. 00

TOTAL R6? 500. 00

2/ .

Trustees: M chael Corks (Chairnman) John Samuel . Barbara Watson, WIlliam Seriti

cCGurk Executive Director: Mhanmmad Tikly
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| hope that the above information will be of use to you for now.
We are in the process of collecting the additional details that you
require (short description of the courses involved, breakdown of
fees, other costs to be covered by the donation, nunber of female
students and details of what they are studying, enploynent
prospects on the conpletion of the training course). Once again,

| apol ogise that it has taken so long to gather this information.
Pl ease bear with us. W will send you a nore detail ed document in
the near future.

Wth best w shes

Ki nd regards

MOHAMVED Ti KLY

Executive Director

Cc, My/Lm Moahgw a, 37, 3.
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Hel si nk

Fi nl and

Dear M Aalto

The Batl agae Trust is in receipt of a copy of your letter dated 24 w

August 1993 to M Mzwandi | e Mbangul a of the ANCi s Social Welfare
-and Repatriation Conmittee. In your letter you confirmthat

| NTERSOLI D wi shes to support the Social Welfare and Repatriation
Conmittee enpl oynent and training programe, which the Batl agae
Trust has agreed to adninister.

We note your nention that an amount of R34 000 was schedul ed for

di spatch into our account in early Septenber. W have yet to
recei ve this donation, but as soon as these funds cone through we
wi || acknow edge recei pt without delay. The anpbunt of R34 000
represents approximately half of the anticipated operating costs of
the training progranme as outlined to you in a proposal sent By M
Moangual a on 26 May 1993. The Batl agae Trust has already all ocated
funds towards the trainees participating in this prograne, and we
woul d be nmost grateful to you if in addition to the R34 000

nmenti oned above, you woul d al so send us the bal ance in the anpunt
of R33 500, so that we.can fulfil our commtments to the trainees
concerned. '’

We al so note your request that a detail ed proposal be submitted to
you by the end of August, and regret that we have been unable to
honour this request. The details you require demand tine-consum ng
consultation with the ANCts Repatriation Comrittee. In the
neantinme, | amin a position to supply you with the follow ng
financial details on the disbursenent of funds in-the amount of
R67 500:

a. 7 electronics trai nees R22 500. 00

b. 15 dressmmking/tailoring trainees R30 000.00

c. 5 conmerce/engi neering trai nees R15 000. 00

TOTAL | EEESSTSS

2/ .

Trustees: M chael Corkc (Chairnan) John Samuel. Barbara Wal son. Wl liam Scrili

cGQurk Executive Director: Mhammtd TI
kly

and Nei
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| hope that the above information will be of use to you for now.
We are in the process of collecting the additional details that you
require (short description of the courses involved, breakdown of
fees, other costs to be covered by the donation, nunber of female
students and details of what they are studying, enploynent
prospects on the conpletion of the training course). Once again,

| apol ogise that it has taken so long to gather this information.
Pl ease bear with us. W will send you a nore detailed docunent in"
the near future.

Wth best w shes

Ki nd regards

. W

MOHAMMVED Ti KLY

Executive Director

CC M?AWK Moahawl a, 3148’



